

Woodlands Road - Ansdell**Area F2**

Kingsway to No 43

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Marshalls		Series Total (£)
				Rate (£)	Total (£)	
	Series 200 - Site Clearance					
100.1	Series 100 - Preliminaries					
	Welfare & Traffic Management	1	item	£ 2,500.00	£ 2,500.00	
200.1	Take up or down and dispose precast concrete kerbing	112	m	£ 5.36	£ 600.32	
200.2	Take up or down and dispose sign pole upto 150mm dia	3	nr	£ 21.00	£ 63.00	
200.3	Take up or down and dispose Gully Grate & Frame	2	nr	£ 3.00	£ 6.00	
200.4	Take up and set aside timber benches	0	nr	£ 25.00	£ -	
200.5	Take up and set aside cycle stands	0	nr	£ 20.00	£ -	
200.6	Take up and set aside litter bins	0	nr	£ 20.00	£ -	£ 669.32
	Series 500 - Drainage					
500.1	Complete gully class D400/G1 cover & frame, 500 x 350 clear opening	2	nr	£ 332.48	£ 664.96	
500.2	Connection of 150mm dia pipe to existing 225mm dis pipe, depth ne 3m	2	nr	£ 74.78	£ 149.56	
500.3	Backfill disused gully with ST2 concrete	2	nr	£ 19.24	£ 38.48	
500.4	Raise the level of existing Manhole cover not exceeding 150mm in footway	3	nr	£ 88.24	£ 264.72	
500.5	Raise the level of existing triple BT Cover & Frame not exceeding 150mm in footway	3	nr	£ 174.84	£ 524.52	
500.6	Raise the level of existing SV cover not exceeding 150mm in footway	7	nr	£ 38.00	£ 266.00	£ 1,908.24
	Series 600 - Earthworks					
600.1	Excavation of Unacceptable Material Class U1/U2	125.64	m ³	£ 16.35	£ 2,054.21	
600.2	EO for excavation in flexible footway	55.84	m ³	£ 6.21	£ 346.77	
600.3	Disposal of unacceptable material class U1	125.64	m ³	£ 21.00	£ 2,638.44	
600.4	Completion of formation	698	m ²	£ 0.50	£ 349.00	£ 5,388.42
	Series 1100 - Kerbing					
1100.1	Marshalls Tegular Paving: 120,160 & 240mm, 80mm thick. Colour special mix of all 5 colours. 320mm wide stretcher course laid throughout footways to all edges, inspection covers, grills etc.	698	m ²	£ 42.81	£ 29,881.38	
1100.2	PCC Kerb Half Batter Kerbs laid straight or to a radius greater than or equal to 12m. 145mm x 255mm	94	m	£ 29.85	£ 2,805.90	
1100.3	PCC Kerbs half batter laid to a radius less than 12m. 145mm x 255mm	18	m	£ 27.87	£ 501.66	
1100.4	Granular Sub Base Type 1	69.8	m ³	£ 38.00	£ 2,652.40	£ 35,841.34
	9900 - Special Items					
9900.1	Bollards - Spec to be Agreed	3	nr	£ 200.00	£ 600.00	
9900.2	Planters - Spec to be Agreed	0	nr	£ 200.00	£ -	
9900.3	Tree Pits	14	nr	£ 487.25	£ 6,821.50	
9900.4	Tree Planting size 16-18cm to be agreed	14	nr	£ 120.00	£ 1,680.00	£ 8,501.50

£ 55,408.82

Purchase of **4 No.** Street LC @ Approx £1200 each

£ 4,800.00

Contigencies @ 10%

£ 5,540.88

Overheads; Legal Fees & Design @ 20%

£ 16,622.65

Scheme Total excluding LCC LC Installation costs

£ 82,372.35

LCC Installation Cost 4 No LC @ Approx £800 each

£ -**Scheme Total + inc Street Lighting****£ 82,372.35**